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Name
ngc0023
es0244_g012
ugc02238
irasf02437+2122
ngcléel4
mcg05_12_006
eso557_g002
irasf06592_6313
ngc2342
ic4687_6
irasf18293_3413
es0339_g011
ngc6926
ic5063
es0286_g035
es0343_ig013
ngc7130
ic5179
eso534_g009
ngc7469
cgcg453_062
ngc/678
mcg01_60_022
ngc/7771

XSanders 2003& &3228, QA=0.7. Qm=0.3. H=75 (km/s)T:t&

2.13E-13
1.62E-13
4.90E-13
2.23E-14
1.28E-12
4.73E-14
2.23E-13
4.80E-14
9.56E-12
4.80E-13
1.11E-12
1.06E-13
4.36E-13
3.35E-13
3.08E-15
1.68E-13
1.60E-13
9.80E-14
3.14E-10
2.51E-12
1.61E-13
1.66E-13
1.57E-13
3.90E-14

Fpaa (erg/s/cm2) Luminosity (erg/s)

9.40E+40
1.61E+41
4.34E+41
2.18E+40
6.10E+41
3.15E+40
1.89E+41
4.79E+40
5.31E+42
2.74E+41
6.96E+41
7.29E+40
3.28E+41
7.42E+38
9.62E+40
1.10E+41
1.26E+42
3.90E+40
9.49E+39
1.56E+44
1.14E+41
8.60E+40
1.63E+41
6.42E+40

SFR
6.38
10.94
29.45
1.48
41.42
2.14
12.83
3.25
360.79
18.60
47.29
4.95
22.26
0.05
6.53
7.48
85.69
2.65
0.64
10586.50
7.72
5.84
11.09
4.36

IRAS SFR #%;8;& & (km/s) PWV (mm) j##g55:@% (%)

19.34
42.31
31.36
22.20
68.61
22.72
26.69
25.49
30.65
61.15

111.28

22.72
31.36
12.20
23.25
20.25
38.58
24.91
7.70
67.05
35.19
10.15
27.95
37.71

4566
6866
6483
6810
4744
5622
6339
6882
5132
5200
5449
5722
5970
3372
5208
5714
4877
3422
3393
4846
7430
3486
6933
4277

1.00
0.82
1.01
0.74
0.81
1.51
0.82
1.12
1.94
1.47
1.11
1.10
0.86
0.72
0.91
0.82
0.82
0.82
0.45
0.55
0.57
0.60
0.64
1.32

50.4
92.3
72.3
46.9
30.3
44.9
38.3
88.5
4.2
59.9
44.7
50.2
58.3
84.8
73.5
53.1
1.3
49.0
89.0
0.0
58.9
88.2
93.0
64.0
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Name Fpaa (erg/s/cm2) Luminosity (erg/s) SFR
ngc0023 2.13E-13 9.40E+40
es0244_g012 1.62E-13 1.61E+41 10.94 42.31 6866
ugc02238 4.90E-13 4.34E+41 29.45 31.36 6483
irasf02437+2122 2.23E-14 2.18E+40 1.48 22.20 6810
ngcl614 1.28E-12 6.10E+41 41.42 68.61 4744
mcg05_12_006 4.73E-14 3.15E+40 2.14 22.72 5622
eso557_g002 2.23E-13 1.89E+41 12.83 26.69 6339
irasf06592_6313 4.80E-14 4.79E+40
ngc2342 9.56E-12 5.31E+42
ic4687_6 4.80E-13 2.74E+41 18.60 61.15
irasf18293_3413 1.11E-12 6.96E+41 47.29 111.28 5449
€s0339_g011 1.06E-13 7.29E+40 4.95 22.72 5722
ngc6926 4.36E-13 3.28E+41 22.26 31.36 5970
ic5063 3.35E-13 7.42E+38 0.05 12.20 3372
€s0286_g035 3.08E-15 9.62E+40 6.53 23.25 5208
es0343_ig013 1.68E-13 1.10E+41 7.48 20.25
ngc7130 1.60E-13 1.26E+42
ic5179 9.80E-14 3.90E+40
eso534_g009 3.14E-10 9.49E+39
ngc7469 2.51E-12 1.56E+44
cgcg453_062 1.61E-13 1.14E+41
ngc7678 1.66E-13 8.60E+40 5.84 10.15 3486
mcg01_60_022 1.57E-13 1.63E+41 11.09 27.95 6933
ngc7771 3.90E-14 6.42E+40 4.36 37.71 4277
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Ha flux & Paa flux dOLEER
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